The term of this Agreement shall commence upon execution by both 

parties.  The Agreement shall continue in full force and effect until September 30, 2019. 

3. The CRA is providing total funding to the LIBRARY for fiscal year 2018-

2019 in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand and 00/100 

Dollars ($458,000.00), consisting of Three Hundred and Forty Eight Thousand and 

00/100 Dollars ($348,000.00) in A-Guide Funding, and One Hundred Ten Thousand 

and 00/100 Dollars ($110,000.00) in additional funding for fiscal year 2018-19 (the 

"Funding Amount").  The funds are to be used by the LIBRARY to support its 

organizational operations, and for the purpose of providing community and cultural 

programs in conformance with the programs/projects specified in the A-GUIDE